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Del Bryant

Jonathan Adelstein

David Rehr

Deborah Taylor Tate

Ginny Morris

Cecil Walker
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Harry Pappas

Cecil Walker

Mike O’Neill

Phil Lombardo

Del Bryant

Dick Wiley



BMI NAB DINNER
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Jonathan Adelstein

Tony Malara

Del Bryant

STANDING

Mike O’Neill

Bob Fox

Ed Atsinger

Amador Bustos

SEATED

Tony Malara

Don West

George Willoughby

Gary Stevens

Dick Foreman

Tony Malara

Del Bryant

Gordon Hastings

Joseph Goldfarb

Cecil Walker

Chickie Bucco

Carrie Miller

Lynn Beall

Bill McElveen

Bobby Caldwell

Bill Hendrich

Steve Newberry

We will certainly miss our good friend Tony Malara, whose wit 
and style have graced this dinner for many years.
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STANDING

John Douglas

John David

Carl Gardner

Michael Osterhout

SEATED

David Kennedy

Don Benson

Norman Rau

Michelle Mazzara

Jim Conschafter

Deborah McDermott

John Kueneke

Fred Cannon

Mike O’Neill

Amador Bustos

Miguel Villareal

Gary Stevens

Jerry Lee

Dean Sorenson



58TH ANNUAL 
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Harold Crump

Phil Jones

George Willoughby

Mike O’Neill

Mark Barron

Bud Walters

Don Benson

Phil Graham

John Cody

STANDING

Hal Protter

Joseph Goldfarb

Susan Ness

Harry Pappas

Tack Nail

Dennis Wharton

SEATED

Franklin Schurz

Betsy Cameron

George Beasley

Del Bryant

John David

Amador Bustos
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STANDING

Dick Foreman

Gordon Hastings

Chuck DuCoty

SEATED

Jerry Lee

Eric Rhoads

Mary Quass

Bobby Caldwell

Howard Anderson

Rod Chambers

Michael Osterhout

George Hyde

Skip Finley

Norman Rau

Cecil Walker

Roger Ogden

Bill Moll
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Ken Elkins

Erwin Krasnow

Harold Furchgott-Roth

Erica Farber

Jonathan Adelstein

Melodie Virtue

Del Bryant

Deborah Taylor Tate

STANDING

Millard Watkins

Alex Snipe

Sharon Kinsman

Miguel Villareal

SEATED

Jose Gonzalez

Michael Berg

Harold Furchgott-Roth



58TH ANNUAL 
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Millard Watkins

Michelle Mazzara

Mason Hunter

STANDING

Ron Davis

Mary Dickson

Dwight Ellis

Ralph Oakley

Perry Sook

SEATED

Susan Davenport Austin

Madelyn Bonnot Griffin

Larry Patrick

Susan Patrick

Marcellus Alexander

Cecil Walker

Dan Spears

Trila Bumstead

STANDING

Bill Duhamel

Ben Ivins

Bernadette 

 McGuire-Rivera

Bill Stakelin

Shaun Sheehan

Jerianne Timmerman

SEATED

John Dimling

Ann Bobeck

Deborah Klein
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STANDING

John Orlando

Scott Andrews

SEATED

David Gunzerath

Rob Hubbard

Val Napolitano

Gary Buchanan

Richard Chapin

Rolland Johnson

Del Bryant

Janet Mago

Deborah Taylor Tate

Cecil Walker

Alex Snipe

Charles Warfield

Millard Watkins

Susan Davenport Austin
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STANDING

Robbin Ahrold

SEATED

Glenda Hart

Bucky Farnor

Emily Ashton

Angela McCormick

Bill Moll

Dick Wiley

STANDING

Joe DiMona

Reed Bunzel

Joyce Tudryn

Neil Smith

Dorian Yoanidis

SEATED

Richard Conlon

Kenneth Harwood

Stuart Rosen

Dunia Shive

Jack Sander

Kathy Clements
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Neil Smith

Michelle Mazzara

Mike Steinberg

John Douglas

Amador Bustos

George Willoughby

John Douglas

John Orlando

Carl Gardner

Robert Lee

STANDING

Randy Bongarten

Melodie Virtue

Mark Barron

Charles Warfield

SEATED

Skip Finley

Bill McElveen

Erica Farber

Steve Newberry
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22
 BMI NAB DINNER

23


Elizabeth Burns

Craig Dubow

STANDING

Gunther Meisse

Bud Walters

Bobby Caldwell

Dennis Wharton

SEATED

Dean Sorenson

Richard Chapin

Bob Schmidt

Jerry Kersting

Val Napolitano

Ginny Morris

Paul Karpowicz

Ron Davis

Susan Davenport Austin

Alan Harris
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STANDING

Jim Yager

Kathy Clements

Marcellus Alexander

John Cody

SEATED

Bill Moll

Jack Sander

Dunia Shive

Jose Gonzalez

Amador Bustos

Alison Smith

Miguel Villareal

Jack Knebel

Susan Davenport Austin

Dick Ferguson

Jack Sander

Perry Sook

David Donovan

Bob Fuller

Mike O’Neill

Will Fuller
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Alex Snipe

Charles Warfield

Susan Davenport Austin

Millard Watkins

Bill Stakelin

Larry Patrick

Susan Patrick

Bruce Goldsen

Harold Crump

Del Bryant

Jim Yager

Cecil Walker

Ken Elkins

Betsy Cameron

Tack Nail
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STANDING

John Kueneke

Erwin Krasnow

Fred Cannon

Harold Crump

Mason Hunter

SEATED

Ken Elkins

Bruce Esworthy

Henry Hinton

Pete Benedetti

Bill Stakelin

Kathy Baker

Cecil Walker

Phil Lombardo

Dick Wiley

Mike O’Neill

Susan Ness

Del Bryant

Roger Ogden

Carrie Miller
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Del Bryant

Kathy Baker

Joe Bilotta

Joyce Tudryn

Nancy Dodson-Geiser

Cecil Walker

STANDING

Dick Ferguson

Bob Fuller

George Hyde

Mike Mahone

William Fuller

SEATED

Rolland Johnson

Bill Heinrich

Gary Buchanan

Don Benson

Mason Hunter

Mike O’Neill
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32
 BMI NAB DINNER
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STANDING

Alison Smith

Phil Graham

SEATED

Mike Feazel

Jesus Soto

Carmen Soto

Jaime Soto

Ginny Morris

Del Bryant

David Kennedy

STANDING

Rick Buckley

Joe Bilotta

Dan Spears

Pete Benedetti

Mike Steinberg

SEATED

Kathy Baker

Trila Bumstead

Deborah McDermott

Cecil Walker

Henry Hinton

Dan Spears
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34
 BMI NAB DINNER
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STANDING

Roger Ogden

Marsha MacBride

Tim McAuliff

Nancy Dodson-Geiser

Craig Dubow

Phil Jones

SEATED

Lynn Beall

Gracia Martore

Caroline Miller

Elizabeth Burns

Fred Cannon

Harold Crump

David Rehr

STANDING

Tom Draper

Doreen Wade

Jim Conschafter

Lyle Banks

SEATED

Ed Munson

Bob Lee

Paul Karpowicz

David Donovan

Marsha MacBride
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STANDING

Henry Rivera

John Lawson

Dick Wiley

John Taylor

David Donovan

SEATED

Bernadette 

 McGuire-Rivera

Donna Gregg

Rodney Brady

Del Bryant

Gracia Martore

Craig Dubow

STANDING

Rodney Chambers

Bruce Goldsen

Russ Withers

John Barger

Allan Harris

SEATED

Paul Gardner

Howard Anderson

Jerry Hanszen

Harry, Pappas

Del Bryaant

Jerry Kersting
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STANDING

Lynn Claudy

Rob Volmer

David Dziedzic

Tom Sweatt

SEATED

Chris Brown

Scott Goodwin

Bart Stringham

Kenneth Almgren

Gary Stevens

Del Bryant

Ed Atsinger

Joe Bilotta

Don Benson

Michael Osterhout

Bob Fox

Rick Buckley

Bob Fuller

Bob Fox

Mike O’Neill

Paul Karpowicz



Jonathan S. Adelstein
Robbin Ahrold
Marcellus Alexander
Kenneth D. Almgren
Howard B. Anderson
Scott Andrews
Emily Ashton
Edward Atsinger
Susan Davenport Austin
James G. Babb
Dianna Babb Coleman
Kathy Baker
Lyle Banks
John W. Barger
Mark Barron
Lynn Beall
George Beasley
Peter Benedetti
Don  Benson
N. L. Bentson
Michael D. Berg
Joseph Bilotta
Ann Bobeck
Chuck Bolkcom
Randall Bongarten
Madelyn Bonnot-Griffin
Rodney H. Brady
Maria E. Brennan
Chris Brown
Del Bryant
Chickie Bucco
Gary Buchanan
Richard Buckley
Trila Bumstead
Reed Bunzel
Elizabeth M. Burns
Amador Bustos
Bobby Caldwell
Betsy Cameron
Fred Cannon
Michael Carter
Rodney Chambers
Richard W. Chapin
Lynn Claudy
Kathy Clements
Barbara Cochran
John Cody
Richard Conlon
Jim  Conschafter
Wayne Crawford

Harold C. Crump
John David
Ron J. Davis
Mary Dickson
John Dimling
Joseph DiMona, Esq.
Nancy L. Dodson-Geiser
David Donovan
N. John Douglas
Thomas H. Draper
Craig Dubow
Chuck Ducoty
Richard Dudley
William F. Duhamel
David Dziedzic
Ken J. Elkins
Dwight Ellis
Bruce Esworthy
Erica Farber
Bucky Farnor
Mike Feazel
Richard A. Ferguson
Skip Finley
Richard A. Foreman
Robert L. Fox
Ben Fritz
Jerald Fritz
Robert F. Fuller
William Fuller
Harold Furchgott-Roth
Carl Gardner
Paul G. Gardner
Joseph Goldfarb
Bruce Goldsen
Jose Gonzalez
Scott Goodwin
Phil Graham
Donna Gregg
David Gunzerath
Jerry Hanszen
Alan W. Harris
Glenda Hart
Kenneth Harwood
Gordon Hastings
Bill Hendrich
Mike Hershey
Henry Hinton
Robert Hubbard
Stanley S. Hubbard
Mason Hunter

George Hyde
Benjamin Ivins
Gregg E. Johnson
Rolland Johnson
Philip A. Jones
Paul Karpowicz
David Kennedy
Jerome Kersting
Sharon Kinsman
Deborah Klein
John Knebel
Erwin Krasnow
John C. Kueneke
John Lawson
Jerry Lee
Robert Lee
Jennifer Livengood
Phillip Lombardo
Marsha Mac Bride
Leo MacCourtney
Jane Mago
Mike Mahone
Anthony C. Malara
Gracia Martore
Michelle Mazzara
Timothy M. McAuliff
Angelia McCormick
Deborah McDermott
William McElveen
Bernadette McGuire-Rivera
Gunther Meisse
Caroline Miller
William G. Moll
Virginia Morris
Edward Munson
Dawson B. Nail
Val Napolitano
Susan P. Ness
Steven W. Newberry
Ralph Oakley
Glenn O’Farrell
Roger Ogden
Stu Olds
Michael O’Neill
John Orlando
Michael Osterhout
Preston Padden
Jerry Papenfuss
Harry J. Pappas
Larry Patrick

Susan K. Patrick
Harold Protter
Mary Quass
Norman D. Rau
John Reardon
David Rehr
B. Eric Rhoads  
Henry M. Rivera
Stuart Rosen
Ron Ruth
John L. Sander
Franklin D. Schurz
Russell Schwartz
William E. Shearer
Shaun Sheehan
Dunia Shive
Alison Smith
G. Neil Smith
Patricia C. Smullin
Alexander Snipe, Jr.
Perry Sook
Dean Sorenson
Jesus Soto
Daniel Spears
William L. Stakelin
Michael Steinberg
Gary Stevens
Bart Stringham
Tom Sweatt
John I.  Taylor
Deborah Taylor Tate
Jerianne Timmerman
Joyce Tudryn
Miguel A. Villarreal, Jr.
Melodie Virtue, Esq.
Doreen Wade
Cecil L. Walker
Bud Bayard H. Walters
Charles Warfield
Millard J. Watkins
Donald V. West
Dennis Wharton
Richard E. Wiley
James Williams
George V. Willoughby
W. Russell Withers, Jr.
K. James Yager
Dorian Yoanidis

 ATTENDEES     
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